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Indiana Department of Child Services

Probation Service Consultants

Janet Bohner
Regions 1 & 2, Marshall and 
Kosciusko counties
574-261-9543
janet.bohner@dcs.in.gov

Ryan Treesh
Region 4 and St. Joseph County
260-210-3020
ryan.treesh@dcs.in.gov

Ashley Starling
Regions 5 & 6
317-741-2404
ashley.starling@dcs.in.gov

Kyle Horine
Regions 7, 11 & 12
765-620-3623
kyle.horine@dcs.in.gov

Shannon Hickey
Regions 8, 9 & 13
317-402-0265
shannon.hickey@dcs.in.gov

Jessica Stevens
Regions 10 & 14
765-719-5806
jessica.stevens@dcs.in.gov

Megan Stafford
Regions 15 & 18 and Elkhart County
812-582-5687
megan.stafford@dcs.in.gov

Jennifer Hall
Regions 16 & 17
812-893-5362
jennifer.hall@dcs.in.gov
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